

COAR, 2112 NE 4th Street, Bend OR 97701 Phone: 541.382.6027 Email: candace@coar.com

All fields are required.

To apply for participatory rights in the MLS of Central Oregon, you must already be an active member of a local Association in Oregon.

I hereby apply for **Participatory Rights** in the MLS of Central Oregon. I am a licensed as a:

- Managing Principal Broker
- Broker
- □ Managing Appraiser
- Appraiser

I am applying for:

- Designated Participant Rights (one per office)
- Participant Rights

I agree to pay the established \$100.00 MLSCO joining fee in accordance with the MLSCO Rules and Regulations. I also agree to pay the established MLSCO monthly member fee of \$45.00 for a full month, or \$22.50 for a half month (half month rate is assessed after the 15th of each month) which is charged when joining MLSCO. After the first payment, monthly charges are then circulated to the Designated Participant.

My check #	in the amo	:he amount of \$		_ is enclosed or I hereby authorize my credit card
to be charged in the amoun	t of <u>\$</u>	Initials:		_
Member Information:	Mr	Ms	Mrs.	
Name as it appears on your	Oregon License	:		
Oregon License Number:				_Date Issued:
Are you a Member of a Loca	al Association: Y	/N If Yes Name of	Associatio	n:
Name of Firm Licensed with	:			
Home Address:				
Mailing Address:				
Home Phone Number:			Cell Ph	none Number:
Office Phone Number:			Office	Fax Number:
Email Address:				
Website Address:				





Multiple Listing Service of Central Oregon User Agreement

The undersigned licensee hereby agrees to abide by the current Multiple Listing Service of Central Oregon (MLSCO) Statement of Policy & Rules and Regulations, as from time to time amended, and to pay any fees inherent with such use. It is understood that MLSCO is owned and operated by the Central Oregon Association of REALTORS[®] and that policies of the National Association of REALTORS[®] are implemented by the MLSCO when appropriate. The current MLSCO policies can always be found on the MLSCO online system under "Links and Documents".

The licensee further understands that noncompliance and sharing of confidential information, passwords, lockbox keys, etc., can result in termination of participatory rights for their entire office, as the Managing Principal Broker's or Managing Principal Appraiser's participation in MLSCO is reliant on the full compliance of all brokers/appraisers within their office. The Managing Principal Broker/Appraiser is the Designated Participant in the MLSCO and extends participatory rights to their brokers/appraisers through their membership as the Designated Participant.

I undersigned agrees that he/she has received, read, and understands MLSCO Statement of Policy & Rules and Regulations and agrees to abide by the rules and regulations as stated in the policy. It is also agreed that if the applicant is the Designated Participant that he/she is responsible for ensuring that all Participants within the applicant's office are abiding by the MLSCO Statement of Policy & Rules.

Signature of Applicant:		Date:
Signature of the Designated Participant:		Date:
Name of Office:		
Complete if paying by credit card:		
Card Type (MasterCard or Visa Only):	Name on Card:	
Card Number:	Exp. Date:	CSV Code:
Signature:		
Billing Address of the Credit Card (include City and Zin)		